
RWTH Aachen University - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.informatik.rwth-aachen.de

Description RWTH Aachen University

Country Germany

Scan Date 19/Nov/2015

Total Dirs 443,208

Total Files 9,922,339

Total Data 10.77 TB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 443208 9922339 10.77 TB 100.00 %

/pub 443204 9922334 10.77 TB 99.98 %

/pub/comp 123978 5234130 7.39 TB 68.59 %

/pub/comp/Linux 123973 5234102 7.39 TB 68.59 %

/pub/mirror 319078 4682729 3.36 TB 31.22 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora 5302 2205133 2.13 TB 19.77 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux 5301 2205131 2.13 TB 19.77 %

/pub/comp/Linux/debian 33186 1186956 1.24 TB 11.48 %

/pub/comp/Linux/debian/pool 27067 1136185 1.20 TB 11.11 %

/pub/comp/Linux/debian/pool/main 26376 1124820 1.16 TB 10.77 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/releases 2356 630620 0.99 TB 9.20 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse 2191 124845 884.50 GB 8.02 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu 46899 628143 809.24 GB 7.34 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu/ubuntu 46889 628009 808.84 GB 7.33 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com 1883 34041 796.47 GB 7.22 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool 42968 605397 756.96 GB 6.86 %

/pub/comp/Linux/redhat 1218 46101 728.72 GB 6.61 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com/projects 641 26775 698.63 GB 6.33 %

/pub/mirror/Gutenberg 143623 1919341 694.38 GB 6.30 %

/pub/comp/Linux/redhat/linux 475 43044 689.37 GB 6.25 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Linux Package Files 5.88 TB 54.90 %

Archive Files 2.62 TB 24.45 %

Disk Image Files 1.05 TB 9.79 %

Music Files 260.84 GB 2.38 %

Data Files 244.01 GB 2.23 %

Image Files 189.25 GB 1.73 %

Internet Files 188.82 GB 1.72 %

Miscellaneous Files 187.81 GB 1.71 %

Program Files 69.04 GB 0.63 %

Document Files 51.08 GB 0.47 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 5188.83 GB

Average: 432.40 GB

Maximum: 1068.82 GB

Minimum: 119.18 GB

From: 2014/12

To: 2015/11 0 GB

268 GB

535 GB

803 GB

1070 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 10651.41 GB

Average: 1065.14 GB

Maximum: 5069.65 GB

Minimum: 219.47 GB

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 GB

1268 GB

2536 GB

3803 GB

5071 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 9064951 ...

Average: 906495 Files

Maximum: 3835357 ...

Minimum: 308212 Files

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 Files

958840 Files

1917679 Files

2876519 Files

3835358 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

RPM Files 4.13 TB 42.81 %

DEB Files 1.65 TB 17.09 %

GZ Files 1.04 TB 10.77 %

ISO Files 924.43 GB 9.35 %

ZIP Files 565.59 GB 5.72 %

XZ Files 538.61 GB 5.45 %

BZ2 Files 349.87 GB 3.54 %

MP3 Files 189.02 GB 1.91 %

MAR Files 165.72 GB 1.68 %

JAR Files 164.58 GB 1.67 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

RPM Files 1.79 M 23.30 %

DEB Files 1.30 M 16.83 %

PNG Files 999.00 K 12.98 %

JAR Files 839.85 K 10.91 %

FILEZ Files 664.77 K 8.64 %

GZ Files 655.22 K 8.51 %

JPG Files 587.90 K 7.64 %

HTML Files 390.84 K 5.08 %

DRPM Files 253.99 K 3.30 %

ZIP Files 216.69 K 2.82 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Linux Package Files 3398145 5.88 TB 54.55 %

Archive Files 1136209 2.62 TB 24.29 %

Disk Image Files 3865 1.05 TB 9.72 %

Music Files 56577 260.84 GB 2.37 %

Data Files 522411 244.01 GB 2.21 %

Image Files 1613653 189.25 GB 1.72 %

Internet Files 1289407 188.82 GB 1.71 %

Miscellaneous Files 1418969 187.81 GB 1.70 %

Program Files 4045 69.04 GB 0.63 %

Document Files 236472 51.08 GB 0.46 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Linux Installation Package File 2047116 4.21 TB 39.07 %

Debian Linux Package File 1351026 1.67 TB 15.49 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 655219 1.04 TB 9.65 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 1401 924.43 GB 8.38 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 216690 565.59 GB 5.13 %

LZMA2 Compressed File 148773 538.61 GB 4.88 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 77223 349.87 GB 3.17 %

MPEG-3 Media File 23338 189.02 GB 1.71 %

Miscellaneous Files 1418969 187.81 GB 1.70 %

MSN Archive 8447 165.72 GB 1.50 %

Java Archive Applet File 839845 164.58 GB 1.49 %

TAR Archive File 787 85.28 GB 0.77 %

Executable Program 3618 68.93 GB 0.63 %

Mac OS X Disk Image 2166 66.28 GB 0.60 %

JPEG Image 587898 65.18 GB 0.59 %

Image File 611 64.08 GB 0.58 %

Virtual Hard Disk File 2 60.00 GB 0.54 %

Portable Network Graphic Image 999000 59.38 GB 0.54 %

Windows Installer Package 1858 48.04 GB 0.44 %

OGG Audio File 9622 43.10 GB 0.39 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

RPM Files 1793122 4.13 TB 38.36 %

DEB Files 1295368 1.65 TB 15.31 %

GZ Files 655219 1.04 TB 9.65 %

ISO Files 1401 924.43 GB 8.38 %

ZIP Files 216690 565.59 GB 5.13 %

XZ Files 148773 538.61 GB 4.88 %

BZ2 Files 77223 349.87 GB 3.17 %

MP3 Files 23338 189.02 GB 1.71 %

MAR Files 8447 165.72 GB 1.50 %

JAR Files 839845 164.58 GB 1.49 %

FILEZ Files 664773 86.95 GB 0.79 %

TAR Files 787 85.28 GB 0.77 %

NOEXT Files 101225 79.51 GB 0.72 %

DRPM Files 253994 77.29 GB 0.70 %

EXE Files 3618 68.93 GB 0.63 %

DMG Files 2166 66.28 GB 0.60 %

JPG Files 587898 65.18 GB 0.59 %

IMG Files 611 64.08 GB 0.58 %

VHD Files 2 60.00 GB 0.54 %

PNG Files 999000 59.38 GB 0.54 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 443208 9922339 10.77 TB 100.00 %

/pub 443204 9922334 10.77 TB 99.98 %

/pub/comp 123978 5234130 7.39 TB 68.59 %

/pub/comp/Linux 123973 5234102 7.39 TB 68.59 %

/pub/mirror 319078 4682729 3.36 TB 31.22 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora 5302 2205133 2.13 TB 19.77 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux 5301 2205131 2.13 TB 19.77 %

/pub/comp/Linux/debian 33186 1186956 1.24 TB 11.48 %

/pub/comp/Linux/debian/pool 27067 1136185 1.20 TB 11.11 %

/pub/comp/Linux/debian/pool/main 26376 1124820 1.16 TB 10.77 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/releases 2356 630620 0.99 TB 9.20 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse 2191 124845 884.50 GB 8.02 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu 46899 628143 809.24 GB 7.34 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu/ubuntu 46889 628009 808.84 GB 7.33 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com 1883 34041 796.47 GB 7.22 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool 42968 605397 756.96 GB 6.86 %

/pub/comp/Linux/redhat 1218 46101 728.72 GB 6.61 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com/projects 641 26775 698.63 GB 6.33 %

/pub/mirror/Gutenberg 143623 1919341 694.38 GB 6.30 %

/pub/comp/Linux/redhat/linux 475 43044 689.37 GB 6.25 %

/pub/comp/Linux/redhat/linux/updates 409 42326 686.04 GB 6.22 %

/pub/comp/Linux/redhat/linux/updates/e... 391 42250 686.02 GB 6.22 %

/pub/mirror/eclipse.org 96799 1756313 683.71 GB 6.20 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com/proj... 37 18359 679.79 GB 6.16 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com/proj... 36 18359 679.79 GB 6.16 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/updates 1339 418814 549.22 GB 4.98 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/development 518 344739 529.24 GB 4.80 %

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse 752 322893 486.67 GB 4.41 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/uni... 34128 404027 405.63 GB 3.68 %

/pub/mirror/www.mysql.com 54 13504 343.61 GB 3.12 %

/pub/mirror/www.mysql.com/Downloads 45 13497 343.61 GB 3.12 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/releases/23 571 194464 315.10 GB 2.86 %

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com/proj... 11 7812 311.87 GB 2.83 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/releases/22 571 191378 302.97 GB 2.75 %

/pub/comp/Linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main 7461 191021 299.98 GB 2.72 %

/pub/mirror/Gutenberg/2 36373 1021195 298.73 GB 2.71 %

/pub/mirror/ftp.kernel.org 4387 185462 286.09 GB 2.59 %

/pub/mirror/ftp.kernel.org/pub 4386 185462 286.09 GB 2.59 %

/pub/mirror/ftp.kernel.org/pub/linux 4385 185462 286.09 GB 2.59 %

/pub/mirror/ftp.kernel.org/pub/linux/k... 4384 185462 286.09 GB 2.59 %

/pub/mirror/FreeBSD 474 4105 282.09 GB 2.56 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/releases/21 560 182288 276.75 GB 2.51 %

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd 184 5178 272.07 GB 2.47 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/developme... 264 181550 271.40 GB 2.46 %

/pub/mirror/ftp.mozilla.org 5449 19608 271.26 GB 2.46 %

/pub/mirror/ftp.mozilla.org/pub 5448 19608 271.26 GB 2.46 %

/pub/mirror/OpenOffice 214 4858 263.05 GB 2.39 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/developme... 252 163189 257.84 GB 2.34 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/releases/... 252 163189 257.84 GB 2.34 %

/pub/comp/Linux/fedora/linux/releases/... 245 158831 248.31 GB 2.25 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com/pe...zure-BYOS.x86_64-0.1.0-Build2.49.vhd 06/Aug/2015 30.00 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/suse/ftp.suse.com/pe...Azure-BYOS.x86_64-0.2.9-Build2.8.vhd 06/Aug/2015 30.00 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/opensource_dvd38.iso 21/Jan/2015 7.95 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/opensource_dvd37.iso 24/Aug/2014 7.70 GB

/pub/mirror/Wikipedia/Wikipedia-DVD_2005/Wikipedia_3.3_big.iso 04/Mar/2011 7.50 GB

/pub/mirror/Wikipedia/Wikipedia-DVD_2007-2008/Wikipedia.images.01.zeno 27/Oct/2009 7.37 GB

/pub/mirror/Wikipedia/Wikipedia-DVD_2007-2008/Wikipedia.images.02.zeno 28/Oct/2009 7.37 GB

/pub/mirror/Wikipedia/Wikipedia-DVD_2007-2008/Wikipedia.images.03.zeno 28/Oct/2009 7.05 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/opensource_dvd36.iso 01/Dec/2013 6.93 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/opensource_dvd35.iso 24/Sep/2013 6.54 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/os_spiele_44.iso 21/Jan/2015 5.51 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/os_spiele_43.iso 24/Aug/2014 4.78 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/os_spiele_42.iso 01/Dec/2013 4.46 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-1.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.38 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-8.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-3.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-7.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-4.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/amd64/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-amd64-DVD-3.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/ppc6...o-dvd/debian-8.2.0-ppc64el-DVD-1.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/mips/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-mips-DVD-1.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/mips...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-mipsel-DVD-1.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-9.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/armhf/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-armhf-DVD-1.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distributio...2.3/iso/openSUSE-12.3-DVD-x86_64.iso 06/Mar/2013 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-5.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/amd64/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-amd64-DVD-2.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/tumbleweed/...VD-x86_64-Snapshot20151115-Media.iso 16/Nov/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-2.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.36 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/sour...so-dvd/debian-8.2.0-source-DVD-6.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.36 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/tumbleweed/...-DVD-i586-Snapshot20151115-Media.iso 16/Nov/2015 4.36 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distributio...3.2/iso/openSUSE-13.2-DVD-x86_64.iso 30/Oct/2014 4.36 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/s390x/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-s390x-DVD-1.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.36 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distributio...2.2/iso/openSUSE-12.2-DVD-x86_64.iso 29/Aug/2012 4.35 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/armel/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-armel-DVD-1.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.34 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distributio...so/openSUSE-Leap-42.1-DVD-x86_64.iso 29/Oct/2015 4.33 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distributio...2.1/iso/openSUSE-12.1-DVD-x86_64.iso 10/Nov/2011 4.31 GB

/pub/mirror/Gutenberg/1/9/1/5/19159/pgdvd072006.iso 02/Sep/2006 4.31 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distribution/13.2/iso/openSUSE-13.2-DVD-i586.iso 30/Oct/2014 4.31 GB

/pub/mirror/opensource-cd/os_spiele_41.iso 24/Sep/2013 4.31 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/i386/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-i386-DVD-3.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.30 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/slackware/slackware-...so/slackware64-13.37-install-dvd.iso 25/Apr/2011 4.30 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distributio...1.4/iso/openSUSE-11.4-DVD-x86_64.iso 02/Mar/2011 4.30 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/i386/iso-dvd/debian-8.2.0-i386-DVD-2.iso 06/Sep/2015 4.27 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distributio...3.1/iso/openSUSE-13.1-DVD-x86_64.iso 06/Nov/2013 4.26 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/slackware/slackware-...-iso/slackware-13.37-install-dvd.iso 25/Apr/2011 4.23 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distribution/11.4/iso/openSUSE-11.4-DVD-i586.iso 02/Mar/2011 4.23 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/opensuse/distribution/12.3/iso/openSUSE-12.3-DVD-i586.iso 06/Mar/2013 4.22 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/i386...d/debian-update-8.2.0-i386-DVD-1.iso 07/Sep/2015 4.20 GB

/pub/comp/Linux/debian-cd/8.2.0/amd6.../debian-update-8.2.0-amd64-DVD-1.iso 07/Sep/2015 4.20 GB
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